	Ас 3.
N	Εx
0,0	
5	
Ġ,	
	4.
	A. 10
	10
	1

FORM **PTO-1595**

01-05-2006	
. 103151050	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
HEET United States Patent and Trademark

(Rev. 08/05) Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2008)	Grined States Faterit and Trademark		
103151			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	ocuments or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			
The Micromanipulator Co., Inc.	, , ,		
	Name: Silicon Valley Bank		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: Loan Documentation HF 184		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	- Internal Address: Estati Bootimentation 111		
or reaction of the control of the co	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Documentation HF 134 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: CA Country: USA Zip: 95054		
Execution Date: 12/20/05	City: Santa Clara State: CA State: CA		
□ A · · · · · · · · □ Magner	City: Santa Clara		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☑ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: CA		
Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement	of a Ru		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 95054		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. D. C. CA. Parking No. (a)	IP. Detent No.(a)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/816,114	B. Patent No.(s) 4,466,746 4,484,822 4,500,031 6,803,756B2		
10/997,432	4,475,681 4,470,670 4,607,220 5,764,409 6,917,195B2		
	4,601,551 4,893,914 4,956,923 5,970,167		
	6,198,299B1 6,191,598B1 6,700,397B2 5,892,539 6,424,141B1 6,744,268B2 6,621,282B2 6,838,895B2		
Additional numbers att			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 23		
concerning document should be mailed:	o, rotal liambor of approach and parents in the second and		
•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$920.00		
Name: Silicon Valley Bank	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$920.00		
Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Illemai Address. Loan Collateral III 134	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive	Enclosed		
Oliosi (laar ood) oo	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Santa Clara			
State: CA Zip: 95054	8. Payment Information		
Phone Number: (408) 654-4042	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
. 113.13 113.113311 (1144) 44 1 14 14	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (408) 654-6313			
_	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: Idc@sybank.com	Authorized User Name		
1/ //	1 1		
9. Signature:	12/28/05		
Signature	Date		
· ·			
AILESENE SAMATUA	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:			
Documents to be recorded (including total since	-,		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01/04/2006 DBYRNE 00000070 10816114

01 FC:8021 920.00 0P



INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement is entered into as of the Effective Date by and between SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank") and THE MICROMANIPULATOR CO., INC. ("Grantor").

RECITALS

- A. Bank has agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodation to Grantor (the "Loans") in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Bank and Grantor dated the Effective Date (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Loan Agreement). Bank is willing to make the Loans to Grantor, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall grant to Bank a security interest in certain Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, and Mask Works to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Loan Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Grantor has granted to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral.
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

To secure its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor grants and pledges to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property Collateral (including without limitation those Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks and Mask Works listed on Schedules A, B, C, and D hereto), and including without limitation all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Bank under the Loan Agreement. The rights and remedies of Bank with respect to the security interest granted hereby are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those which are now or hereafter available to Bank as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Bank provided for herein or in the Loan Agreement or any of the Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein and the exercise by Bank of any one or more of the rights, powers or remedies provided for in this Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by any person, including Bank, of any or all other rights, powers or remedies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have cause this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

Address of Grantor:	THE MICROMANIPULATOR CO., INC.
1555 Forrest Way Carson City, NV 89706 Attn:	Title: President/CEO
	BANK:
Address of Bank:	SILICON VALLEY BANK
14300 Northsight Boulevard, Suite 203 Scottsdale, AZ 85260	By: <u>Cindy Syndal for Kurnhorsma</u> Title:
7tti.	

GRANTOR:

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>

NONE

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
Ebulliometric Hot Spot Detector	4,466,746	08/21/1984
Method And Apparatus for Determining Boiling Points	4,484,822	11/27/1984
Method and Apparatus for Manufacturing a Hot Spot Thermocouple	4,500,031	02/19/1985
Bonder Apparatus	4,475,681	10/09/1984
Method and Device for Indicating Point of Contact	4,470,670	09/11/1984
Method and Apparatus for Low Temperature Testing of Electronic Components	4,607,220	08/19/1986
Manipulation of Embryos and Ova	4,601,551	07/22/1986
Test Station	4,893,914	01/16/1990
Probe Assembly Including Touchdown Sensor	4,956,923	09/18/1990
High Resolution Analytical Probe Station	6,198,299 B1	03/06/2001
High Resolution Analytical Probe Station, CIP	6,191,598 B1	02/20/2001
Triaxial Probe Assembly, CIP	6,700,397 B2	03/02/2004
Wafer Probe Station	6,424,141 B1	07/23/2002
High Resolution Analytical Probe Station, CIP	6,744,268 B2	06/01/2004
High Resolution Analytical Probe Station, CIP	6,621,282 B2	09/16/2003
Wafer Probe Station	6,803,756 B2	10/12/2004
Elimination of Vibration by Vibration Coupling in Microscopy Applications	5,764,409	06/09/1998
Integrated Circuit Failure Analysis Using Color Voltage Contrast	5,970,167	10/19/1999
Portable Emission Microscope Workstation for Failure Analysis	5,892,539	04/06/1999
High Resolution Analytical Probe Station, CIP	6,838,895 B2	01/04/2005
Wafer Probe Station	6,917,195 B2	07/12/2005

High Resolution Analytical Probe Station, 10/816,114 04/01/2004 Application

Method and Apparatus for Maintaining Accurate 10/997,432 11/24/2004

Positioning between A Probe and A DUT

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

 Description
 Registration/ Application Number
 Registration/ Application Date

 NANO-100™
 2935330 / 76405777
 April 12, 2004 / May 3, 2002

 NANO PROBE™
 2845781 / 76405778
 May 25, 2004 / May 3, 2002

EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application Date

NONE

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/30/2005 REEL: 017411 FRAME: 0313